

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs N Bhandal	
Respondent:	Threading Guru Limited	
Heard at:	Bristol	On: 10 May 2019
Before:	Employment Judge O'Rourke	
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mrs N Sokhi - mar	ager

AMENDED JUDGMENT

- 1. The Respondent's title is amended, by agreement, to Threading Guru Limited.
- 2. The Respondent made unlawful deductions from the Claimant's wages, in the sum of $\underline{\text{\pounds}768.13}$.
- 3. The Respondent failed to pay the Claimant wages in lieu of untaken holiday, in the sum of £385.00
- Accordingly, the Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant the total sum of <u>£1153.13</u>.

Employment Judge O'Rourke

Date: 10 May 2019 Re-dated 28 May 2019